
TEAM STANDINGS
CONFERENCE     OVERALL — Through Feb. 24

W L pts ave opp ave. W L pts ave. opp ave.
Wausau East 16 0 998 62.4 645 40.3 19 1 1228 61.4 812 40.6
D.C. Everest 13 3 873 54.6 737 46.1 15 5 1064 53.2 935 46.8
Wis. Rapids 11 5 802 50.1 728 45.5 13 7 982 49.1 944 47.2
Stevens Point 9 7 844 52.8 800 50.0 10 10 1006 50.3 1004 50.2
Wausau West 7 9 744 46.5 779 48.7 8 12 897 44.9 965 48.3
Rhinelander 7 9 769 48.1 839 52.4 8 12 971 48.6 1062 53.1
Marshfield 4 12 763 47.7 875 54.7 6 14 934 46.7 1058 52.9
Antigo 3 13 691 43.2 866 54.1 5 15 872 43.6 1050 52.5
Merrill 2 14 718 44.9 933 58.3 4 16 924 46.2 1171 58.6

TEAM STATISTICS
Field Goals

FG FGA Pct.
Wis. Rapids 307 592 .519
Wausau East 369 745 .495
D.C. Everest 312 654 .477
Wausau West 277 596 .465
Rhinelander 289 636 .454
Stevens Point 325 757 .429
Marshfield 281 704 .399
Antigo 258 707 .365
Merrill 255 710 .359

3-pt. Field Goals
3FG 3FGA Pct.

Wausau East 118 277 .426
Wausau West 41 114 .360
Stevens Point 51 155 .329
Marshfield 69 211 .327
D.C. Everest 55 173 .318
Wis. Rapids 51 164 .311
Rhinelander 56 195 .287
Antigo 51 191 .267
Merrill 55 223 .247

Free Throws
FT FTA Pct.

D.C. Everest 194 287 .676
Wausau East 142 212 .670
Stevens Point 144 218 .661
Marshfield 132 203 .650
Antigo 124 192 .646
Merrill 153 239 .640
Rhinelander 135 215 .628
Wis. Rapids 136 217 .627
Wausau West 149 238 .626

Rebounds
G Reb. Ave.

Antigo 16 400 25.0
Stevens Point 16 392 24.5
Marshfield 16 388 24.3
Wausau East 16 385 24.1
D.C. Everest 16 384 24.0
Wausau West 16 366 22.9
Rhinelander 16 350 21.9
Wis. Rapids 16 343 21.4
Merrill 16 311 19.4

Assists
G Asst. Ave.

Wis. Rapids 16 262 16.4
D.C. Everest 16 246 15.4
Wausau East 16 240 15.0
Wausau West 16 215 13.4
Rhinelander 16 188 11.8
Stevens Point 16 182 11.4
Antigo 16 149 9.3
Marshfield 16 144 9.0
Merrill 16 121 7.6
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Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 72 FGA)
Player Team G FGM FGA FG%
Bob Bailey WR 16 63 99 63.6
Evan Poland DCE 16 52 84 61.9
Vinny Ritchay WR 16 110 196 56.1
Jake Smith RH 16 143 255 56.1
Ben Fischer EAST 16 70 126 55.6
Jared Morris EAST 16 67 122 54.9
Alex Maxinoski MAR 16 61 120 50.8
Andy Parman EAST 16 47 95 49.5
Mitch Goertz DCE 16 40 83 48.2
Jake Gollon SP 16 68 144 47.2
Chad Thompson WEST 16 98 208 47.1
Dan Norton WEST 16 63 134 47.0
Josh Bukolt ANT 16 88 188 46.8
Brent Goska WR 14 38 83 45.8
Erich Wallace MERR 16 37 82 45.1
Joe Muraski DCE 16 79 176 44.9
Ryan Jirgl EAST 16 49 111 44.1
Kris Riggs SP 16 46 105 43.8
Chris Hoerter SP 16 51 118 43.2
Steve Storm MERR 16 31 72 43.1
Craig Kolb MAR 16 71 165 43.0
Seth Markgraf ANT 16 33 77 42.9
Eric Nohelty DCE 16 53 126 42.1
Tanner Peelen SP 16 35 84 41.7
Josh Boyle MAR 16 49 119 41.2

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 36 Att.)
Player Team G 3PM 3PA 3P%
Tyler Abitz EAST 16 22 45 48.9
Chris Hoerter SP 16 29 70 41.4
Ryan Jirgl EAST 16 29 75 38.7
Joe Muraski DCE 16 32 83 38.6
Craig Kolb MAR 16 33 89 37.1
Chad Thompson WEST 16 20 56 35.7
Brad Chrudimsky ANT 16 14 43 32.6
Vinny Ritchay WR 16 20 64 31.3
Garrett Osness MERR 13 21 71 29.6
Eric Wiederhoeft MERR 16 18 61 29.5
Mike DeGrave ANT 16 11 38 28.9
Jesse Richter RH 16 23 80 28.8
Beau Below ANT 16 11 40 27.5
Kelly Kretz ANT 16 13 49 26.5
Eric Nohelty DCE 16 12 48 25.0
Jake Smith RH 16 12 49 24.5

Free Throw Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 36 FTA)
Player Team G FTM FTA FT%
Joe Muraski DCE 16 61 76 80.3
Vinny Ritchay WR 16 61 76 80.3
Luke McEldowney RH 16 30 39 76.9
Mike Fant DCE 16 29 39 74.4
Garrett Osness MERR 13 40 57 70.2
Jake Smith RH 16 46 66 69.7
Dan Norton WEST 16 39 56 69.6
Kelly Kretz ANT 16 32 47 68.1
Josh Boyle MAR 16 32 48 66.7
Ben Fischer EAST 16 32 48 66.7
Chad Thompson WEST 16 44 68 64.7
Mitch Goertz DCE 16 33 51 64.7
Brent Goska WR 14 27 42 64.3
Mike Plisch MERR 16 22 37 59.5
Kurt Annis MERR 16 29 50 58.0
Josh Bukolt ANT 16 28 51 54.9
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Individual Scoring Leaders
(Ranking based on points scored)

Player Team G FGM 3PM FTM Pts PPG
Jake Smith RH 16 143 12 46 344 21.5
Vinny Ritchay WR 16 110 20 61 301 18.8
Chad Thompson WEST 16 98 20 44 260 16.3
Joe Muraski DCE 16 79 32 61 251 15.7
Josh Bukolt ANT 16 88 0 28 204 12.8
Garrett Osness MERR 13 68 21 40 197 15.2
Craig Kolb MAR 16 71 33 22 197 12.3
Ben Fischer EAST 16 70 11 32 183 11.4
Dan Norton WEST 16 63 6 39 171 10.7
Jake Gollon SP 16 68 5 29 170 10.6
Jared Morris EAST 16 67 14 11 159 9.9
Ryan Jirgl EAST 16 49 29 24 151 9.4
Kelly Kretz ANT 16 49 13 32 143 8.9
Josh Boyle MAR 16 49 12 32 142 8.9
Alex Maxinoski MAR 16 61 1 18 141 8.8
Chris Hoerter SP 16 51 29 9 140 8.8
Bob Bailey WR 16 63 0 6 132 8.3
Eric Nohelty DCE 16 53 12 14 132 8.3
Andy Parman EAST 16 47 14 19 127 7.9
Evan Poland DCE 16 52 0 16 120 7.5
Brent Goska WR 14 38 12 27 115 8.2
Mitch Goertz DCE 16 40 0 33 113 7.1
Kurt Annis MERR 16 39 3 29 110 6.9
Luke McEldowney RH 16 30 9 30 99 6.2
Tanner Peelen SP 16 35 7 19 96 6.0
Kris Riggs SP 16 46 0 4 96 6.0
Seth Krueger DCE 16 38 0 16 92 5.8
Jesse Richter RH 16 30 23 6 89 5.6
Matt Byrne EAST 16 30 12 16 88 5.5
Steve Storm MERR 16 31 8 15 85 5.3
Erich Wallace MERR 16 37 0 10 84 5.3
Tyler Abitz EAST 16 27 22 7 83 5.2
Nick Anker WEST 15 32 1 18 83 5.5
Nate Ross WR 13 31 3 16 81 6.2
Seth Markgraf ANT 16 33 0 13 79 4.9
Adam Hopp SP 16 30 0 19 79 4.9
Ross Slovensky WR 16 32 6 8 78 4.9
Chet White RH 15 30 1 13 74 4.9
Eric Wiederhoeft MERR 16 23 18 7 71 4.4
Mitch Sutton SP 16 26 7 10 69 4.3
Shane King EAST 16 28 0 13 69 4.3

Individual Rebound Leaders
Player Team G Reb RbG
Jake Smith RH 16 113 7.1
Dan Norton WEST 16 108 6.8
Josh Bukolt ANT 16 102 6.4
Chad Thompson WEST 16 80 5.0
Jake Gollon SP 16 76 4.8
Kelly Kretz ANT 16 76 4.8
Ross Slovensky WR 16 72 4.5
Alex Maxinoski MAR 16 72 4.5
Andy Parman EAST 16 71 4.4
Seth Krueger DCE 16 66 4.1
Adam Hopp SP 16 66 4.1
Erich Wallace MERR 16 65 4.1
Josh Boyle MAR 16 64 4.0
Seth Markgraf ANT 16 64 4.0
Craig Kolb MAR 16 63 3.9
Mitch Goertz DCE 16 63 3.9
Vinny Ritchay WR 16 62 3.9
Bob Bailey WR 16 59 3.7
Ben Fischer EAST 16 59 3.7
Chet White RH 15 56 3.7
Jared Morris EAST 16 55 3.4
Brent Goska WR 14 54 3.9
Kris Riggs SP 16 53 3.3

Individual Assist Leaders
Player Team G Ast AsG
Brent Goska WR 14 110 7.9
Ben Fischer EAST 16 87 5.4
Nick Anker WEST 15 79 5.3
Danny Maultra SP 16 62 3.9
Eric Nohelty DCE 16 59 3.7
Garrett Osness MERR 13 53 4.1
Joe Muraski DCE 16 50 3.1
Luke McEldowney RH 16 48 3.0
Chad Thompson WEST 16 44 2.8
Andy Parman EAST 16 42 2.6
Vinny Ritchay WR 16 39 2.4
Nathan Denton WEST 16 38 2.4
Josh Boyle MAR 16 36 2.3
Nate Ross WR 13 36 2.8
Craig Kolb MAR 16 31 1.9
Jake Smith RH 16 31 1.9
Mike Sierakowski DCE 10 30 3.0
Kelly Kretz ANT 16 29 1.8
Kurt Annis MERR 16 28 1.8
Mike Fant DCE 16 25 1.6
Mike DeGrave ANT 16 24 1.5
Mitch Sutton SP 16 23 1.4
Ryan Kelly RH 16 23 1.4
Chet White RH 15 23 1.5



Antigo Red Robins Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Josh Bukolt 16 88 188 46.8 0 1 0.0 28 51 54.9 204 12.8 102 16
Kelly Kretz 16 49 137 35.8 13 49 26.5 32 47 68.1 143 8.9 76 29
Seth Markgraf 16 33 77 42.9 0 0 0.0 13 20 65.0 79 4.9 64 6
Beau Below 16 25 83 30.1 11 40 27.5 6 12 50.0 67 4.2 37 21
Brad Chrudimsky 16 20 72 27.8 14 43 32.6 8 10 80.0 62 3.9 25 5
Mike DeGrave 16 19 64 29.7 11 38 28.9 8 10 80.0 57 3.6 21 24
Jay Emmer 16 11 35 31.4 0 7 0.0 13 18 72.2 35 2.2 33 12
Luke Williams 16 4 24 16.7 0 5 0.0 8 12 66.7 16 1.0 15 22
Joe Emmer 16 3 9 33.3 0 2 0.0 2 5 40.0 8 0.5 16 7
Chadd Nelson 4 2 3 66.7 1 1 100.0 3 3 100.0 8 2.0 1 3
Josh Warren 6 2 8 25.0 0 2 0.0 2 2 100.0 6 1.0 6 2
Dustin Fick 7 1 3 33.3 0 0 0.0 1 2 50.0 3 0.4 3 0
Jordan Breitenfeld 1 1 2 50.0 1 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 3 3.0 1 2
Eric Sharron 1 0 2 0.0 0 2 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0
TOTALS 16 258 707 36.5 51 191 26.7 124 192 64.6 691 43.2 400 149

D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Joe Muraski 16 79 176 44.9 32 83 38.6 61 76 80.3 251 15.7 41 50
Eric Nohelty 16 53 126 42.1 12 48 25.0 14 31 45.2 132 8.3 42 59
Evan Poland 16 52 84 61.9 0 0 0.0 16 21 76.2 120 7.5 46 14
Mitch Goertz 16 40 83 48.2 0 2 0.0 33 51 64.7 113 7.1 63 20
Seth Krueger 16 38 58 65.5 0 0 0.0 16 32 50.0 92 5.8 66 20
Mike Fant 16 17 32 53.1 5 16 31.3 29 39 74.4 68 4.3 52 25
Mike Sierakowski 10 13 42 31.0 5 19 26.3 11 14 78.6 42 4.2 14 30
Alex Folz 15 11 26 42.3 1 2 50.0 8 13 61.5 31 2.1 28 17
Brad Behrens 10 5 9 55.6 0 0 0.0 3 5 60.0 13 1.3 14 2
Matt Kerswill 7 2 9 22.2 0 2 0.0 3 5 60.0 7 1.0 11 6
Jordan Hoekstra 14 2 7 28.6 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 4 0.3 2 3
Kyle Carstensen 10 0 2 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0
Matt Behrens 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0
Adam Wagener 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0
TOTALS 16 312 654 47.7 55 173 31.8 194 287 67.6 873 54.6 384 246

Marshfield Tigers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Craig Kolb 16 71 165 43.0 33 89 37.1 22 27 81.5 197 12.3 63 31
Josh Boyle 16 49 119 41.2 12 32 37.5 32 48 66.7 142 8.9 64 36
Alex Maxinoski 16 61 120 50.8 1 1 100.0 18 24 75.0 141 8.8 72 20
Sean Meyers 16 22 61 36.1 3 14 21.4 12 19 63.2 59 3.7 42 19
Jon Hitchcock 15 14 51 27.5 7 26 26.9 9 14 64.3 44 2.9 14 13
Ben Sturomski 16 10 33 30.3 0 0 0.0 22 34 64.7 42 2.6 36 7
Orey Eckes 14 13 45 28.9 7 26 26.9 0 3 0.0 33 2.4 13 5
Max Morgan 9 13 29 44.8 0 0 0.0 4 9 44.4 30 3.3 41 3
Kyle Willkom 5 10 23 43.5 5 14 35.7 4 5 80.0 29 5.8 4 7
Josh Krajewski 11 12 27 44.4 1 3 33.3 2 3 66.7 27 2.5 13 2
Matt Strey 11 4 12 33.3 0 0 0.0 5 13 38.5 13 1.2 19 0
Scott Meidl 8 1 12 8.3 0 4 0.0 2 4 50.0 4 0.5 6 1
Grant Bornbach 3 1 4 25.0 0 2 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 0.7 1 0
Ben Sydow 8 0 3 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0
TOTALS 16 281 704 39.9 69 211 32.7 132 203 65.0 763 47.7 388 144



Merrill Bluejays Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Garrett Osness 13 68 181 37.6 21 71 29.6 40 57 70.2 197 15.2 41 53
Kurt Annis 16 39 103 37.9 3 20 15.0 29 50 58.0 110 6.9 50 28
Steve Storm 16 31 72 43.1 8 25 32.0 15 20 75.0 85 5.3 33 2
Erich Wallace 16 37 82 45.1 0 4 0.0 10 18 55.6 84 5.3 65 6
Eric Wiederhoeft 16 23 74 31.1 18 61 29.5 7 10 70.0 71 4.4 8 9
Mike Plisch 16 16 68 23.5 4 17 23.5 22 37 59.5 58 3.6 33 4
Matt Vandre 14 17 35 48.6 0 0 0.0 2 7 28.6 36 2.6 31 4
Jake Anderson 16 5 25 20.0 0 1 0.0 19 27 70.4 29 1.8 17 4
Tony Ellenbecker 8 8 22 36.4 0 4 0.0 4 5 80.0 20 2.5 16 3
Aaron Hanson 16 7 21 33.3 0 7 0.0 2 3 66.7 16 1.0 9 6
Colby Gartmann 13 2 13 15.4 0 4 0.0 2 4 50.0 6 0.5 8 0
Adam Cordova 7 1 11 9.1 1 7 14.3 0 0 0.0 3 0.4 3 2
Mike Badeau 4 1 3 33.3 0 2 0.0 1 1 100.0 3 0.8 1 0
TOTALS 16 255 710 35.9 55 223 24.7 153 239 64.0 718 44.9 315 121

Rhinelander Hodags Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Jake Smith 16 143 255 56.1 12 49 24.5 46 66 69.7 344 21.5 113 31
Luke McEldowney 16 30 67 44.8 9 25 36.0 30 39 76.9 99 6.2 27 48
Jesse Richter 16 30 92 32.6 23 80 28.8 6 7 85.7 89 5.6 30 19
Chet White 15 30 66 45.5 1 4 25.0 13 34 38.2 74 4.9 56 23
Ryan Kelly 16 21 59 35.6 4 15 26.7 17 30 56.7 63 3.9 28 23
Tom Ory 16 15 41 36.6 0 0 0.0 8 15 53.3 38 2.4 44 8
Brandon Bishop 12 4 9 44.4 0 3 0.0 5 8 62.5 13 1.1 15 8
Jacob Schmidt 16 5 12 41.7 1 2 50.0 1 4 25.0 12 0.8 22 16
Andy Bognar 10 3 7 42.9 1 4 25.0 4 5 80.0 11 1.1 4 5
Jacob Bognar 9 2 14 14.3 2 6 33.3 1 2 50.0 7 0.8 5 4
Zach Baron 5 3 4 75.0 0 0 0.0 1 1 100.0 7 1.4 0 1
Brandon Smith 8 2 5 40.0 2 5 40.0 0 0 0.0 6 0.8 0 1
Curt Rollman 11 1 3 33.3 1 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 3 0.3 4 0
Alex Cirilli 11 0 4 0.0 0 1 0.0 2 2 100.0 2 0.2 1 1
Cole Grasse 4 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 2 50.0 1 0.3 1 0
Jimmy Burkhardt 5 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0
Kyle Milender 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0
TOTALS 16 289 638 45.3 56 195 28.7 135 215 62.8 769 48.1 350 188

Stevens Point Panthers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Jake Gollon 16 68 144 47.2 5 14 35.7 29 35 82.9 170 10.6 76 21
Chris Hoerter 16 51 118 43.2 29 70 41.4 9 13 69.2 140 8.8 20 9
Tanner Peelen 16 35 84 41.7 7 21 33.3 19 29 65.5 96 6.0 23 13
Kris Riggs 16 46 105 43.8 0 0 0.0 4 7 57.1 96 6.0 53 10
Adam Hopp 16 30 63 47.6 0 0 0.0 19 31 61.3 79 4.9 66 6
Mitch Sutton 16 26 62 41.9 7 27 25.9 10 15 66.7 69 4.3 48 23
Dan Hendrickson 16 22 53 41.5 0 7 0.0 3 8 37.5 47 2.9 17 16
Danny Maultra 16 13 40 32.5 1 5 20.0 16 31 51.6 43 2.7 25 62
Trevor Mancl 16 10 21 47.6 0 1 0.0 14 20 70.0 34 2.1 23 7
Luke Fenlon 16 7 24 29.2 0 3 0.0 8 14 57.1 22 1.4 10 13
Dan Kinsella 15 8 18 44.4 0 0 0.0 5 7 71.4 21 1.4 12 1
Matt Alessi 15 4 9 44.4 2 4 50.0 7 7 100.0 17 1.1 6 0
Drew Adamczak 14 5 12 41.7 0 0 0.0 1 1 100.0 11 0.8 13 0
Phil Johnson 14 0 4 0.0 0 3 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 1
TOTALS 16 325 757 42.9 51 155 32.9 144 218 66.1 845 52.8 392 182



Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Ben Fischer 16 70 126 55.6 11 28 39.3 32 48 66.7 183 11.4 59 87
Jared Morris 16 67 122 54.9 14 31 45.2 11 15 73.3 159 9.9 55 12
Ryan Jirgl 16 49 111 44.1 29 75 38.7 24 30 80.0 151 9.4 37 22
Andy Parman 16 47 95 49.5 14 34 41.2 19 27 70.4 127 7.9 71 42
Matt Byrne 16 30 68 44.1 12 25 48.0 16 22 72.7 88 5.5 18 18
Tyler Abitz 16 27 58 46.6 22 45 48.9 7 9 77.8 83 5.2 19 8
Shane King 16 28 41 68.3 0 0 0.0 13 21 61.9 69 4.3 35 10
Zach Troyer 16 18 47 38.3 1 9 11.1 11 19 57.9 48 3.0 39 11
Alex DeNuccio 15 12 22 54.5 10 15 66.7 1 2 50.0 35 2.3 10 7
EJ McKenna 15 8 15 53.3 4 9 44.4 4 8 50.0 24 1.6 14 6
Nick Zillman 11 4 11 36.4 0 2 0.0 2 3 66.7 10 0.9 5 4
Chris Huxtable 15 3 11 27.3 0 3 0.0 1 3 33.3 7 0.5 3 4
Kurt Ellison 15 3 8 37.5 1 1 100.0 0 2 0.0 7 0.5 9 3
Adam Post 8 3 5 60.0 0 0 0.0 1 3 33.3 7 0.9 5 2
Jordan Fischer 7 0 5 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 4
TOTALS 16 369 745 49.5 118 277 42.6 142 212 67.0 998 62.4 385 240

Wausau West Warriors Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Chad Thompson 16 98 208 47.1 20 56 35.7 44 68 64.7 260 16.3 80 44
Dan Norton 16 63 134 47.0 6 11 54.5 39 56 69.6 171 10.7 108 22
Nick Anker 15 32 66 48.5 1 1 100.0 18 34 52.9 83 5.5 38 79
Tyler Parks 16 22 45 48.9 3 12 25.0 13 17 76.5 60 3.8 41 12
Scott Piel 16 24 55 43.6 0 1 0.0 10 16 62.5 58 3.6 34 11
Nathan Denton 16 16 49 32.7 10 31 32.3 9 19 47.4 51 3.2 19 38
Joe Noteboom 16 15 23 65.2 0 0 0.0 12 21 57.1 42 2.6 30 0
Andy Beyerl 11 5 8 62.5 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 10 0.9 7 6
Ben Lueck 12 1 3 33.3 0 0 0.0 4 6 66.7 6 0.5 3 3
Ronmel Ferguson 1 1 1 100.0 1 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 3 3.0 1 0
Jon Kumm 7 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0
Benjamin Fischer 4 0 4 0.0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0
Lenn Soderlund 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0
TOTALS 16 277 596 46.5 41 114 36.0 149 238 62.6 744 46.5 364 215

Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Vinny Ritchay 16 110 196 56.1 20 64 31.3 61 76 80.3 301 18.8 62 39
Bob Bailey 16 63 99 63.6 0 3 0.0 6 15 40.0 132 8.3 59 12
Brent Goska 14 38 83 45.8 12 33 36.4 27 42 64.3 115 8.2 54 110
Nate Ross 13 31 54 57.4 3 11 27.3 16 27 59.3 81 6.2 33 36
Ross Slovensky 16 32 67 47.8 6 16 37.5 8 18 44.4 78 4.9 72 22
Tyler Slovensky 14 13 40 32.5 7 23 30.4 2 6 33.3 35 2.5 19 16
Matt Malooly 15 8 17 47.1 0 1 0.0 7 13 53.8 23 1.5 15 6
Andy Rosekrans 13 5 16 31.3 2 7 28.6 5 9 55.6 17 1.3 7 11
Luke Rucks 13 6 13 46.2 1 4 25.0 2 4 50.0 15 1.2 11 4
Kory Buchberger 10 1 4 25.0 0 0 0.0 1 5 20.0 3 0.3 10 5
Jake Long 2 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 2 50.0 1 0.5 0 0
Tyler Knobeck 2 0 1 0.0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1
Nick Hofer 1 0 1 0.0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0
TOTALS 16 307 592 51.9 51 164 31.1 136 217 62.7 801 50.1 343 262


